



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 271/2015**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ARVIND KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.04.2026 to enable the State to take further action against R-1 in accordance with Law.

Vide order dated 07.04.2026, NBWs open were issued against R-1.

There is no appearance on behalf of the State.

As per office note, report of NBWs is awaited.

Keeping the report awaited, fresh open non-bailable warrants be issued against Mr. Arvind Kumar Jaiswal through concerned IO/SHO and file the report before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 09.07.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/yo