



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 271/2015**
STATE OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant
Through: None.
versus
ARVIND KUMAR JAISWAL & ORSRespondent
Through: Ms. Nikita Jain and Mr. Gourav
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
09.07.2026

The regular stenographer of the court is on leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.04.2026 to enable the State to take further action against R-1 in accordance with Law.

As per office note, execution report is awaited.

However, R-1 is present in Court along with the counsel. To support his identity, he has produced the original Aadhar Card across the board.

There is no appearance on behalf of the State.

R-1 is directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court on the next date of hearing.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 18.08.2026. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be placed before this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 9, 2026/LALIT