



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011008832015

+ **CRL.A. 271/2015**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.

versus

ARVIND KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aseem Bhardwaj and Mr. Gaurav
Kumar, Advocates with Respondent
No. 1 in person.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents wishes to obtain the TCR and paperback.
3. Accordingly, let Ld. Counsels for the parties obtain the copy of the entire electronic Court record including the TCR as also the paperback from the Registry, upon request, and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
4. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents shall furnish the fresh particulars of the Respondents including contact details and address to Mr. Ritesh Kumar



Bahri, ld. APP.

5. List on 9th December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 18, 2026/MR/CK