



\$~50

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC011008832015

+ CRL.A. 271/2015

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ARVIND KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

Crl.M.A. No. 25356/2026 (for exemption from filing certified copies of orders/annexures R-1 to R-3)

Crl.M.A. No. 25355/2026 (for cancelation of NBWs issued against R-1)

Learned counsel for R-1 seeks leave to withdraw to present applications as R-1 had already appeared before this Court and before the Hon'ble Court. Heard.

Applications are disposed of as withdrawn.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2026/yo